
*espondentsto Xssue ntice teLehow aause as to 

why Contempt Prceedjngs shall,  net be 
initiated against the alleged centemners 
for nsn-cGmpliance of the dir ectin .isei 
by th.ia ribuna1 vide order dated 25.3.05 
(Anncure 1). 

P•st the mater on 28.4.15. 
Affidavit may filein the meantime, 

Peranaj apperance is dispensed with for 
the time being. 	 ... 

I Msiii~~ 	 vi 

* 

• 	 ( SEE RULE 42) 
• 	
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Cobtenipt petition No. ILI 	 A  

C Review picatiorI' No.  

Appl icapts ..    
T -i---- 	 -----------•-...--.-. 	______________ 

Res p oent s._____ 	 I 	
) 

, ,,Advocat.s 	the  

I f the Respond ents 	
- 

- •-.- -•--_-_ 	- -•-- - -•-- 	 • *1 -t, 
ote s of the aeg istly 	Dated 

	
Order of the Txibuna1 

24.3.05 
•: 
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etc 4- itt 
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• Vjce..Chajan. 

Non' ble Mr.X.V.Prahladan 

Administrative Meiaber. 

Presentz }isn'ble Mr.Juatice G.Sivaraja 

428.4,o5. 

to 	fei'o- .&O—D 	 r—j 

piVo1, 	i14.,/1y. 

7b5 i: 

Mr.M.U.Aaed learned Mdl.C.G.S.Co 

submits that due to Parliamentary Session 
is going on..- he respondents who is notS 

•loöicing after the matter is not in a post-
tion to prepare the affidavit and submit 
before the Tribunal. The Stmnding counsel 
submits that sane more time is required. 
Post the matter ' on30.5.05. 	-a 1.: 	• 
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30.5,05. 	Mr44.U,Ahmed learned a*&.t 

ddl.c.o.s.C* submitS that the afiidavjt 
is ready and is being filed tos.dr. 

pt the matter an 7.6.05. 

No 	oLL7 	,..... 	•. 	
Mà6r 	. VIC 

7.6.05. 	Mr.M.U.Ahned learned Addl.OsC:forthe 

Respondentw submits that a fEidavit has been 
filedby the Respondents. Mr.M.Chanda learned 

• 	
. 	 couzsel for the applicant submits that he 
f' 

 

has nQt'redivèd the copy of the same. The 
r airected to furnish the copy of of 

/1 	1' 	 •. 
affidavit to the learned counsel for the 

tt 	 j 	 . 	 . 	 ..• 	 . ... 	 .• 

a2pl iãa flt. •. ... 	

. .. . 

- ,4• 	- - 	 - 
Post the matter on 27.6.0. 

	rm 

10 
eamb 	 i - 	 vian '  

t 	 . 	 .. 	
. 	 ) 	 . 	

. 	

•6k 

. 	 . 

	

27.6.2005 	Post on 22,7,2005 for hear.ixgY- 
Lu- 	 Reply,if any, in the mantime. 

	

QJ 	rqc'1 

 
Vice-Ch irman

/  

mb 

....... 22.7.2005 	Heard Mr ,  M. Ch,anda.i -learned 

counsel for the petitioner and Mr 

;:. 	.. 

1b. 	 . concluded.. Judgment delivered in 

oJ" 	• 	. 	 - 	 open court, kept in separat.e sheets. 
.. /j•J•___• 	. 	 The Contempt Petition 1. dismissed. 

k 	S-L-'-  
¶-•- 	 • 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	

• 
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6€' . 	. 	• 	 - - 	• 	Member 	• 	- 	Vice-Chairman 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH 

CP.No.12 of 2005 (O.A.No.38/2004) 

DATE OF DECISION : 	7. ..2 005 

Shri Krishna Kumar Singh 
	

APPLICANT(S) 

Mr. M. Chanda, Mr G.N. Chakraborty 
	ADVOCATE(S) FOR 

and Mr S. Nath 
	

THE APPLICANT(S) 

I 

- VERSUS- 

Shri B.S. Baswan 
Smt Bela Banerjee and 
DrP.L.Taneja RESPONDENT(S) 

Mr M.U. Ahmed, Addi. C.G.S.C. 	 ADVOCATE(S) FOR TEIF 
RESPONDENT(S) 

THE HON'BLE MRJUSTICE G. SIVARAJAN, VICE CHAIRMAN 

THE HON'BLE MR K.V. PRAHLADAN, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

Whether Reporters of local papers may be allowed to 
see the judgment? 

To be referred to the Reporter or not? 

Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy of the 
judgment? 

Whether the judgment is to be circulated to the other 
Benches? 

Judgment delivered by Hon'ble Vice-Chairman. 



CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

Contempt Petition No.12 of 2005 
(In Original Application No.38 of 2004) 

Date of Order: This the 22 11  day of July 2005. 

The Hon'ble Justice Shri G. Sivarajan, Vice-Chairman 

The Hon'bleShri K.V. Prahiadan, Administrative Member 

Mr Krishna Kumar Singh, 
Deputy Director (L), 
Central Hindi Directorate (N.E), 
Government of India, 
Ministry of Human Resource Development, 
Das Enterprise, Jaya Nagar, 
Khanapara, Guwahati-781 002 	 Petitioner 

By Advocates Mr M. Chanda, Mr G.N. Chakraborty 
and MrSNath. 

- Versus - 

Shri B.S. Baswan, 
Secretary to the Government of India, 
Ministry of Human Resource Development, 
Department of Secondary and Higher 
Education, 

( 	 Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi-110001. 

Smti Bela Banerjee, 
Joint Secretary (L) to the 
Government of India, 
Department of Secondary and 
Higher Education, 
Ministry of Human Resource Development, 
Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi-110001. 

Dr P.L. Taneja, 
Director, 
Central Hindi Directorate, 
Ministry of Human Resource Development, 
Department of Seconday and 
Higher Education, 
West Block-7, 
R.K. Puram, New Delhi-110066. 	.....Alleged Contemners 

By Advocate Mr M.U. Ahmed, Add!. C.G.S.C. 
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ORDER (ORAL) 

SIVARAIAN.I. (V.C) 

The applicant had earlier approached this Tribunal by 

filing O.A..No.38 of 2004, which was disposed of by directing the 

- applicant to make a detailed representation, and the respondents 

were directed to pass a reasoned order within one month's time 

thereafter. This order was passed on 25.3.2004. 

	

2. 	The applicant has filed the Contempt Petition on 

2 3.3.2005, i.e. just on completing one year. from the date of the order. 

In other words, notwithstanding the non-compliance of the direction, 

the applicant waited for the expiry of one year for filing of the 

Contempt Petition. It is stated that the applicant had filed a 

representation on 1.4.2004 seeking for implementation of the 

direction issued by this Tribunal. It is stated that the respondents 

have not, so far, complied with the direction issued by this Tribunal. 

( 3. The respondent No.3 has now filed an affidavit. It is stated 

that the allegation that no action has been initiated by the 

respondents to dispose of the representation filed by the applicant in 

pursuance of the order issued by the Tribunal is false. It is stated that 

the applicant was given a personal hearing, but before taking a final 

decision the respondents had to take into account a number of 

complaints, which were received against the applicant from the 

Voluntary Hindi Organisations functioning in the applicant's 

jurisdiction. For this purpose an Enquiry Committee was constituted 

to examine the complaints. The Enquiry Committee has submitted its 

report and a number of èomplaints which were received against the 
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applicant were found substantiated in. the report of the Enquiry 

CommitteeIn the above circumstances it took sometime to take a 

final decision on the applicant's representation. It is also stated that in 

the meantime the applicant was arrested by the police and an FIR was 

lodged against the applicant on 31.1.2005 in the Dispur Police Station 

at Guwáhati. Based on the same the applicant was placed under 

suspension as provided under Rule 10 of CCS (CCA) Rules 1  1965 and 

the applicant is presently under suspension. 

4. 	The applicant has filed a reply wherein it is stated that 

though the applicant had filed the representation on 1.4.2004 he was 

called for a personal hearing only on 2 7.7.2004 and that the applicant 

rushed to Delhi on the next day and had a meeting with the Joint 

Secretary and a hearing given. Regarding the police complaint etc. it 

•is stated that it was a fictitious complaint and a motivated one. 

5.. Mr M. Chanda, learned counsel for the applicant, submits 

that this Tribunal had issued the direction on 25.3.2004 that the 

applicant had submitted the representation on 1.4.2004 and 

therefore, the respondents were bound to pass an order within one 

month thereafter. He further submitted that in the instant case the 

hearing was also conducted after four months only and no final order 

has been passed pursuant thereto. The counsel submits that this is a 

gross violation of the order of the Tribunal. 

6. 	Mr M.U. Ahmed, learned Add!.. C.G.S.C. for the 

respondents, on the other hand, submits that the respondents have 

tendered apology for the delay that occurred in the disposal of the 

• representation. He further submitted that the applicant was given a 

personal hearing and that while the matter was under process the 

applicant was arrested by the police and an FIR was filed. In such 
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circumstances the respondents had no otion but to keep the 

applicant under suspension as provi4ed  under Rule 10 of the CCS 

(CCA) Rules. Since the applicant is under suspension there is no 

question of giving any posting to him until the period of suspension is 

Over. 

7. 	True there has been delay on the part of the respondents 

in compliance of the directions issued in the order of the Tribunal. 

Further, this is admitted and an apology has been tendered in the 

affidavit filed by the respondent No.3. Having regard to the fact that 

subsequently the applicant was arrested in a police case and kept in 

cutOdy and was later suspended as provided under Rule 10 of the 

CCS (CCA) Rules there is no question of directing the respondents to 

pass any order as directed in the final order until the suspension 

order is cancelled; 

8.. 	In the circumstances, we accept the apology tendered by 

the respondents and dismiss this Contempt Petition since no direction 

can be issued to the respondents to comply with the earlier direction 

of the Tribunal at present. 

(K. V. PRAHLADAN) 
ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

(G. SIVARAJAN) 
VICE-CHAIRMAN 

11 
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- 
IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

(;vw'AHATI 13 ENd: GUWAHATI 

in Application under Section 17 pfthe Administrative Tribunals Act. 1985) 

Contemnt Detition No. I 	12005 

In O...& No. 38 of 2003. 

In the matter of: 

Mr. Krishna Kunar Singh. 
Petitioner. 

-Versus - 

Union of India and Others. 

Alleged Contemners. 

-And- 

In the matter of 

An application under Section 17 of the 

Administrative Tribunals Act. 1985 praying 

for initiation of a Contempt proceeding 

against the alleged contemnors for non-

compliance of the order dated 25.03.2004 

passed in O.A.No.32004. 

- And- 

In the matter of 

Mr. Krishna Kumar SinQh. 

Dv. Director(L) 

Cemrai Hindi Dte (\E), 

Got of India. Nto 1-IRD 

Das Enterprise. Java Nagar, 

Khanapara, Ghv-781002. 

Petitioner. 



- 

i) Sri B.S. Baswan. 
Secretary to the  

Of 
Mo- H.R.D. Deptt. of See and Hin.her 
Education. Shastii Bhavan. 
New Delhi- 110 001. 

Srrni Bela Baneijee. 
Joint Secretary (L) to the Govt. of India. 
Deptt. of Secondary and W.her 
Education, M'() HRD. Shastri Bhawan, 

w iii- - ii 000i. 

Dr. P.L.Tanea. 
Director. 
Central Hindi Directorate. 
M'O H.R.D. Dept. of Sec and Higher 
Education. We St Bloek-7. 
R.K. Purm. New Delhi-I 10066. 

Alleged Contemnors. 

. 

The ijumbie vetitioner above named-

Iiost respectfully Sheweth: - 

That your petitioner being aggrieved due to his transfer and posting order beaiin 

letter No. F. No. 5-5/'9-Adrnn. dated 10.02.2003 and consequential letter bearing 

5-89 dated 10.02.2001 and also praying for a direction upon the 

repondents for posting of the petitioner at his choice station at New Delhi, 

apptoached this Hortble Tribunal through O.A.   No. 32004. 

2. 	fhat the Honhle rribunal after heartna the contentions of the parties was pleased 

tc dispose of the application vide order dated 25.03.2004 passed in c.A. No. 3 of 

2004 directing the respondents as follows: - 



Considering the facts and circumstances of the case. I, am of the view 

that cmis of justice will be met, if a ctirection is issued to the applicant to 

• file a fresh representation before the respondents. Accordingly, applicant 

• 	 is directed to file a fresh and detailed representation meniionim his choice 

• 	place of posting to the respondents within a period of one weak from the 

date of receipt of this order. If such application is made. respondents shall 

consider the same and pass a reasoned order within one montlfs time 

thereafter. Adequate pre decisional hearing shall also be given to the 

applicant. 

With this, the 0. A is disposed of. No Costs." 

(Copy of the Judnent and order dated 25.03.2004 is annexed hereto and 

marked as Annexure-11. 

3. 	That your petitioner thereafter approached the alleged contemnors for 

implementation of the Judent and order dated 25.03.04 through representation 

dated 01.03.2004. praying for early implementation of the Judgment and order 

dated 25.03.2004 passed in O.A. No. 38 of 2004, which was foivarded to the 

alleged coritemnor No. 3 ide letter dated 02.04.2004. 

(Copy of the representation dated 01.04.2004 and 02.04.2004 are anmxed 

hereto and marked as nnatre-iI and III respectively). 

4.. 	That the humble pe4itioner begs to state that more than Ii (eleven) months time 

have passed since the passing of the order but the alleged contemnors have not 

initiated any action for implementation of the Judgment and order aforesaid, 

5. 

	

	That it is stated that the alleged eontemnors deliberately and willfully did not 

initiate any action for implementation of the Judgment and Order dated 

j 
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25.03.2004 passed by tds . Honbie Tribunal in O.A. No 38 of 2004 . wifich 

amounts to Contempt of Court. Therefore the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to 

initiatc a Contempt proccxtmg against tIic atkgcd contomnors for iilful 

violation of i  the order of the Hon'hle Tribunal dated 2.032004 in 

O.A.No.3812004 and further he pleased to impose punishment upbn the alleged 

contemners in accordance wifn iaw. 

- 	 Under the facts and circumstances stated 

above, the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to initiate 

ContemiM pro ceecting igamsi the Allegei 

Contemnors for willful non-compliance of the order H 

dated 25.03.2004 in O.A.No.32004 and. be 

pleased to mipose punishment upon the alleged 

ontemnoi in acLord1nce ith lav and further be 

pleased to pass any othet 01 cier or orders as deemed 

fit and pioper Dy the Hon ble Court 

And for this act of kindness the petitioner as in duty bound shall ever pray. 

1 
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AFF[DAVIT 

S 

L Sri K.K.Singh. presently working as Deputy Director (L) Central Hindi 

Die (NE). (Jo"i. of India. MO HRD. Das Enterprise. Java Nagar. Khanapara. 

Ghv- 781022. do hereby solemnly declare as follows: - 

That I am the petitioner in the above contempt petition and as such I am 

well acquainted with the facts and circumstances of the ease and also 

ompetent to sign this affidait. 

That the statement made in para 1 to 5 are true to my knowledge and 

belief and I have not suppressed any material fact. 

J. 	That this Affidait is made for the purpose of filing coruempt petition 

before the Honhle Central Administrative Tribunal, Guwahati Bench for 

non-compliance of the Hon'hle Tribunal's order dated 25.03.2004 passed 

in 0. A. No.38;2004. 

And I sinn this Affidavit on this 4  day of March' 2005. 

Idntjfied 	 yyt_i1 , _ 

Advocate 

çjIJ\ 

ik' Cc  
IL 

t 
4I4. 
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DRAFT CflARGE 
S 

Laid down. before the Hon'hle central Ad1irsiTalive Tiibunai. Guwahati for 

initiating a contempt proceeding agaitht the contemnors for wii1fl disobedience 

and deliberate non-compliance of order of the Honhie Thhunai dated 2503 2004 

passed in O.A. No 382004 and to inipoe punishment upoi the alleged 

contemnors for ilifu1 disobedience and deliberate non-compliance of order dated 

25.012004 of the Hon'ble Tribunal. 
• 	 •..... 

.11 
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CE1A, 	 IN I.STMT1VE 	IHIiU!L 
.J-IATI BENCH. 

ORD.ER 

 c. Ptn/Con . Petn/ Rev. Apol. C 
In 0. ii. - 

N 	c1i c t 
( 	

K 
of. .tk i1Spondènt'S) 

 

Ao q n f ox the App 1 i 	 a2  
s 1A'P. Counsel for tie Railwy/ C•.G.S.C.  

OFFICE NOTE 	 D I V 	 OER cr TE ] rIBIAL 
• 	 .---" .• _(•__'_• 

25.3.2004 pset: The Hon'ble Shri K.V.prahladan 
Administratjve Member, 

Heard Mr.ti.Chanda. learned counsel 

or the applicant and also Mr,A.Deb Roy. 

'lerned Sr.C.a.S.c.or the tsondents 
4rc'ifliaz, 	 at length. 

. 	 Considering, the facts and CILCUffi- 

starceof the case, I am of the vieti 0 
40 

• 	 ., 	.- 	. 	 • . 	 • 	
' 	COflL./2 
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C. A. 38/2004 

Contd. 

25.3.2004 that ends of justice will be met, if 

a direction is issued to the appli- 

càit to file a fresh representation 

before the respondents. Acc ordingly. 

appliCabLM is directed to file a 

fresh and detailed representation 

mentioning kLis choice place of postirt 

to the respondents rithifl a period of 

one week trom the date of receipt of 

this order. If such appliCatiOn is 

made, respondents shall consider the 

j same and pass a reasoned order within 

one month's time thereafter. Adequate 
p r- 	viL. 

• rportunit- Cr hearing shall also be 

given to the applicant. 

with this, the Q.A. is disposed 

of. No costs. 

• 	Till the completion of the exer- 

• cise, interim order dated 20.2.2004 

will continue0 

- 

- 	

I

i 	 (AD M) 

uniflei to ik true c.r 

r 
 9,~ 
I in 1 ~31 

Seclioft Ofj leer ~J) 

CA T. 6U1V4 T14i! gjWF 

Gu'tah1l7 
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DyDir.ct,r (Languages) 

ritra1 Hindi Diricterat. 
f.-H.LD., Deptt, if $.c. 

I Higher ducati.n C). Das Etirpii, Jaysnagar 
hanapars, Ghati'.78j (p2. 

T. 
The Secita y t. the Gwt. if IMLA 
9.H.1LQ, Dlptt. if S.c. 1 Higher 
ducati.n Sbastrj Bhaya* 

New D.lhJQ 0014 	 Pat.d Olit April 2004. 

(TsDITca,c.H.D.,twpEu1x) 
Subs.' Pasting to $e stati.n of choice on transfer from luset  if 

Dy ,Djr.ctsr (Languages), central Hindi Directorate.R.O(ftc.), 
Guwahatj. 

Besp.ct.45ir 

With bumble s6.i$s1.n and in c.ntinuati.n of my earlier 

representation dit.d 1602-2004 (encl,sed fir ready reference). I would 

like to draw y.'a kind attention on the sJ.ct cited shivo and submit 

that bfing highly aggri.ved with transfer and posting order ner 

-/89.Adam. dated 10.02,2004 whereby the undersigned ieought to be 

put.d in the R.giasal Office if the Central Hindi Direct.rate at Kolkatso 

In the circunstances, I had to oppreach the H.n'bl. C.A.T. Quwahati bench 

by fiUng an 0.Ao  registered as 0.A.N..38 of  2004.  The said  O.A. new 

disposd off an 25.03.2004 with the direction te ,  the undersigned to 

s*ait a irish representation within a week from the date of receipt of 

the H.n'bla C.A.T. .rdez dated 25.03.2004 (encl.s 	for ready ref erence), 

hence the present representation. 

J,. Most bly and respectfully I beg to say that prier to my posting at 

Giawahati, the uixi.rsignd served at Kolkats for a period of about four 

YCSZ'$ tram 1998 to 2003.Qn repatrl.ati.n from the deputation put at 

K.lkata, I have been posted at Guwahati. Ragienal Office and had joined 

her. as Deputy Director (Languages) on 11,04.2003. Thereafter, I have 

been c.ntinously w.rking in this region. At the tin, if repatriati.n 

- fri. Kalkata, I had subaitted a representation dated 12.12.2002 for my 

p.sting  at Delhi on compassionate grounds. Recently, on rec.iving the 

transfer irder dated 10.02.2004 0, I again submitted a representation C" 

16.02.2004 and prayed for choice station of Delhi for posting in terms 

of Ministry of Finance 0.Mt4e.200L4/3/83.E.IV. dated 14.12.1983, 0.M. 

'W N..20014114/$6.L2Y/E.0 (B) dated Lit December 1988 and 22'07.1998. 

H.wsvez, the authority did not pass any .rder on my repeated r.pr.$en- 

N*J* 
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'- As p.r 	O.Ldst*d 14.12.1983, 01.12.1985 and 22.01.1995 a 

gOv'riwent esploy.e with tin years service is entitled to 

chats. st.ti.npssting on campl.ti.n if I  fized t.nute if two years. I 

M a]*sst caisplethig twe years, but surprisingly, the Iapugnsd transfer 

erder dated 1042.04 was issued in respect if ao erdering ny posting 

telkats. 	. 

2. It ia relevant to ..ntian here that my family aad .th.x dipindant 

..rs are rsldliig at Colhi s, ans,  men aid daughter out if t.t4 

Children sr* presently pursuing their under-graduite ,  c.urs.s in Delhi 	. 

aid my y.irngest son has just finished his final plus-two, exams,  in the  

last week if 1.rch 2004 at X.lkats.  

L 	3 In view if Q.AU dated 14.1.2.1983 0  01.12.1955 and 22.01.1995 if the 

Ministry if P1.nanc. o  the undersigned Is entitled to choice st.ti.n.f, 	; 
posting at Delhi on a prisrity basis. 

49  It is pertinent to a.ntion hen, that at pres.nt  there are liv. 

Py.Dir.ct.rs(Lsngus.$) tid.r the Central Hindi Directurate in different 

r.qi.ns awl head .11 Ic. at Now Delhi. But, sinpri.ingly nine of than 

szciipt the Dy.D1r.ct.r (Languages) of Chennat mad myself have been in - 

the r.gisnal .111cc, Gasbati at any p.in1 if ti... It is further 

r.l.va4 to mintian here that out of fly. incu.b.nt Vy.DIzect.rs (L), 

the IRL - namely Dr.(Sat.) £hssht I%sni Bharadwej and Dr.D.C.Dixit have 

been w.rklng at the bud .11 Ic., New Delhi for more than twenty years 
iathisd.ptt. 

- and uiavl nr been 2Mgj2d .utsid New ]Dglbl in their cartJ. Theng is_ 

bit Iracal1g ,  rgj1SX mr .  muldoling existiaa In jyja degart.q. Transfers 

and pistings are effected at the 'whims' of the authority an a 'pick 

and chess.' basis and the undersigned has become a scape-gost of the 

arbitrary syste, if transfer  and pting. 

5, It Is .ught ta be mint lined h.t* that the undersigned has been 

transferred and pistid for thre, times In a span of l.a. than eight 

y..rs. The particulars are given b.l.ws' 

res N.y Delhi to IC.lk.t. In Nev..b.r 1996. 

Fr.. Xolkta to Gumhati In Açril 1998 and again, 

from X.lkata to Gueshati on r.pstrlati.n from deputation in F.b.I 

April 2003 and new for the feurthA present •rd.r for K.lketa from 

unahatt within l.ss than a year. 
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• 	 I would also like to draw your kind attention on the following 

points. 

a. When the 0.A.nuther 38 of 2004 came up for admission before 

the Hon'ble C.A.T., Guwahati bench on 25.03.2004, the learned 

senior C.G.5 .C. ?t.A.Deb Roy submItted bef.re the court that he 

had got tile instructions that on the basis of certain complaints 

of the Voluntary Hindi (ganisationi of this region, the competent 

authority issued the transfer and posting order dated 10.02.2004. I 

was shocked aftir listening such ubmissjon of the learned counsel, 

which was made on the basis of the instructIons of the competent 

authority;but, surprisingly till date I have not been served with 

any such complaint for my coginents as is required under the rCile. 

But, it appears that the action has been taken against me by way 

of transfer, without any opportunity to the undersigned. 

Therefore, the posting order of 10.02.2004 appears to be 

punitive in nature without following principles of nturl justice. 

It is relevant to nate that after my posting at 	office. 

Guwahati,it came to my notice on inspection of records that some 

Voluntary Hindi Qrganisations are not utilising government funds 

pr.perly for the propagation of Hindi. Being a disciplined officer 

and always having a regard for proper utilisation of government 

funds and also having watchful eye on preventing the wastage and 

• usurpation of the government money. I initiated some steps before 

putting up caSes of VHC)'s for rec.tsnendation of financial assistance 

to them. Some unscrupulous Voluntary Hindi urganisations with sole 

motive of siphoning government fund were naturally not happy with 

the situation as this officer was not able to fulfil their fictitious 

demands. it is presumed that such Voluntary Hindi Organisations 

might have lodged baseless and imaginary complaints against me 

satisfied due to strict compliance of financial and 

academic accountability. But, I 	trust and believe that the 

authorities should not act on the basis of any complaint of any 

vested circle without providing an) opportunityh) me. in view of 

the aforesaid circumstanCeS, you are requested to kindly confirm 
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hether it is a fact that the undersigned has been transferred 

to Kolkats on the basis of the complaint lodged by any Voluntzy 

1indj Organlsations or any ether quarter. 

' However, I request your kind honour and goodseif to kindly 

consider my c,ase for posting me at my choice station of Delhi. I 

shall be grateful and thankful to your kind honour for this act of 

kindness. ialso. pray you to kindly grant an .pportunity to hear 

me in person. 

With regards, 

Yours faithfully, 
(\, 

1: 	 Dy. Director() 	i 	H 

C.H.D., NR office, Ghy. 

Copy t.: The Director 
.ntral Hindi Directorate 

.MJoH.H.D., Deptt. of Sec. & 
HiqherEducation, West Block-7 

: 	:y........... , RPuram,-N.De1hj6. 	With a request that it 
may please be confirmed 

-- 3 	
that my transfer order 
dated 10-02-2004 was 
issued on certain ccmp1ain- 
ts and allegations. In 

. 	. 	 view of the government 
insfructions referred 
above and Hon'ble CAT, Ghy 
order dt.25.03.2004 my • . .. 	. 	. 	 case of posting at the 
station of choice at Delhi • . . 	 . 	

. 	 may please be considered on. 
a priority basis. (portu-
nity for hearing me in 
person may also be given. 

ncl: As stated, yours faithfully, 

( K. K. SINTh ) 
Dy. Director (L) 
C.LD., Ghy-22. 
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• 	• 	 ___________. 	 •• 	•• 

fl.F.1-1/03/Admn/ 
° / No 	

RI Phone: 2260466 

Rev'±L 
Government of India 	 LKIG ENT PLEASE 

	

"t'I Fv,.si 	rW$ m/0 I I R,D. 
1q fri fkiri 'u v) 

CENTRALHINDI DIRECTORATE (NE) 
(Dept of Secondary Education & HierEducation) 

ci ff 711zv11r Das Enterprise s  mzmi 	tiriii, P.O. khanapara, 11TJGuwahatj - 781022 
• 	 Dared 02nd April 

To 
T 	t:Ir 
Central Hindi Directorate 	 • 
M/o=H.i1.D. 1  Ceptt. of Stc. & 	 .,.••. 	••' 
Higher Education 
est Block-7 1  R.K.Purao 

New Deihi-ijO 066. :  
. 	

0 

Sub:- 	PostinQ to the stati'n of choice,nt/transfer fromth: 

	

zt L.Cie':tr 	 Cetr'.?.), Ilindi 
r4te ULk. Cuiicej 1  Guwahatj. A 

Madam,  

A representation sf the undersigned dated 01st April 
2004 regarding the ab.ve stject is enclosed for onward. ' 
transmission to the Hcn'blo Secretary to the Govt. of India.. 
in the M1n1try. Th.z..f.re you are r.qu..t.d to forward the ) 
fapi 	.sit tion o1.vjwth i 	a,co*u*ea to the addr öisi.e on a 
pri urt ty 	.'I.tvi. It iZfIartI . r 	 .d thrk 	cai'1: of the 

C ctLT1y:f 	4 L1 bu e Iot.edtth undersigned 

Another. c.pyof the  representation alongwith ito 
enc1o3ures is enclosed, for your kind constcieration,and 
necessary action. 

Kindly acknowledge. 

I 
End: As st.ted, 

_ 	 0'• 

A?t 

Yours faithfully, 

K. K.SXH) 

Dy 0  Director (L) 
cI-u (NE), Ghy.-22. 

*4 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH: GUWAHATI 

In the matter of: 

C.P. No. 12/2005 

In O.A. No. 38/2004 

Mr. Krislma Kumar Singh. 
Petitioner. 

-Versus - 

Dr. P.L.Taneja. 
Alleged Contenrnersi 
Respondent No.3. 

-And - 

In the matter of 

Reply submitted by the petitioner against the 

aftidavit submitted by the alleged 

Contemner /Respondent Na. 3. 

The humble petitioner above named most respectfully begs to say as under: - 

That your Contempt petitioner has duly received the copy of the affidavit filed by 

Respondent No. 3 and gone through the same and understood the contents thereof. 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraphs 2 and 3 of the affidavit 

filed by the respondent No. 3, the contention raised thercin by the Respondent No. 

3 is totally false, misleading and contrary to the records. The petitioner 

approached the Hon'ble Tribunal by filing the Original Application No. 38/2004 

praying for choice station posting. The learned Tribunal after considering the 

materials on records was pleased to disposed of the said Original Application way 

back on 25.03.2004 with the following direction, the relevant portion is quoted 

below:- 

Considering the facts and circumstances of the case, I am of the view 

that the justice will be met, if a direction is issued to the applicant to file a 
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fresh representation before the respondents. Accordingly, applicant is 

directed to file a fresh and detailed representation mentioning his choice 

place of posting to the respondents within a period of one week from the 

date of receipt of this order. If such application is made, respondents shall 

consider the same and pass a reasoned order within one month's time 

thereafter. Adequate pre decisional hearing shall also be given to the 

applicant. 

With this, the 0. A. is disposed of. No costs. 

Till the completion of the exercise, interim order dated 20.2.2004 

will continue." 

The petitioner immediately after receipt of the said order submitted a 

detailed representation on l Ap' 2004 to the Respondent No. 1 and 3 in terms 

of the order passed by the learned Tribunal on 25.03.2004. The applicant was 

summoned in the Ministry pursuant to the order of the learned Tribunal only on 

27.07.2004 over telephone i.e. after lapse of four months from the date of passing 

of the order by the Under Secretary, Shii Hem Chand from the Ministry of HRD, 

the petitioner accordingly rushed to Delhi on the next very date and had an 

interview with Smti. Bela Baneijee, Joint Secretary (L) to the Govt. of India. 

(Respondent No. 2) and had an opportunity of hearing. But, surprisingly, adequate 

opportunity was not granted to the petitioner rather a formality was observed for 

the sake of the Court's order. The petitioner was allowed to present his case for 

about 15 minutes, but surprisingly Smii. Banerjee tried to pursuant the petitioner 

for compliance of the impugned order. But when the petitioner did not agree then 

it was told to the petitioner back that a lot of complaints against the petitioner 

have bee received by the Ministry. However, the petitioner when replied that the 

complaints are fictitious and molivated and a circle with vested interest was 

working against the instant petitioner. However, when the petitioner explained 

that those complaints are fictitious due to strict observance of rules and 

regulations and enforcing the utilization of Govt. grants in his capacity as Deputy 

Director in N.E. Region, then Smti. B. Banerjee told the applicant to wait outside 

and he assured that the petitioner would be given another opportunity of heating 

but unfortunately no such opportunity was provided to the petitioner and after 

waiting the whole day the petitioner left for (Jüwahati. Surprisingly, no order was 

4 



3 

passed in compliance with the Hon'ble Tribunal's direction passed on 25.03.2004 

in O.A. No. 3f2004. It would be evident from that formal letter issued to the 

petitioner inviting him to Delhi by the Respondent No. 3 vide a letter dated 

14.07.2004, but unforn.rnately received on 29.07.04 in Guwahati so it appears that 

the conduct of the Respondent is not fair at all when he was asked for personnel 

heaiing in between 22.07.04 to 30.07.04. 

A. copy of the letter dated 14.07.04 is enclosed herewith for perusal of 

Hon'ble Tribunal as Annexure-A. 

• 	2. 	That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 7. 7 (b) and 8 of the 

affidavit are categorically denied the coffeetness of the same and further begs to 

say that order was passed by this Hon'ble Tribunal way back on 25.03.2004, 

whereas of their own showing it is stated that the petitioner was atTested on 

3 1.01.2005 by the Police and kept in custody for five days on the allegation made 

by a circle indulging misappropriation of Govt. funds working against the interest 

of the petitioner. But no order was passed in compliance with the Court's order 

dated 25.03.2004 within the preceding 10 months in favour of the petitioner, 

whereas the learned Tribunal granted only 1 month time for compliance of it's 

order. Therefore, allegation of atrest and complaint cannot stand on the way of 

compliance of eth order passed by this Hon'ble Tribunal. Now the alleged 

contemner No. 3 has made an attempt by filing the affidavit to take shelter on the 

pretext that the petitioner was atTested on 3 1.01.05 and a criminal case has been 

registered a2ainst him, as such she could not imjlement the order of the learned 

riibuial passed in O.A. No. 38/2004 and it is a case of deliberate non-compliance 

of the order passed by this Hon'ble Tribunal with an ulterior motive. Therefore, 

the Hon'ble tribunal will be pleased to proceed to initiate the proceeding against 

the Contemnor No. 3 since it is a deliberate and willful violation of the Court's 

order. 

It is further submitted that the petitioner is now released on regular bail 

granted by the learned Court of Session Judge (K), Guwahati and therefore there 

is no difficulty in passing the necessaly order in compliance with the direction 

passed by this Hon'ble Tribunal on 25.03.2004 passed in O.A. No. 38/2004. 



VERIFICATION 

J, Sri K.K. Singh, Sf0- Late Badri Narain Singh, aged about 55 years 

presently working as Deputy Director (L) Central Hindi Dte (NE), Govt. of India, 

MJO HRD, Das Enterpriw, Jaya Naar, Khanapara, Ghy- 781022, do hereby 

verify that the statements made in paragraphs 1 and 2 are true to my knowledge 

and I have not suppressed any material facts. 

And I sign this verification on this the 21 day of July' 2005. 

4 
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(Translated from Hindi) 
ANNEXURE- A 

F. No. 4-16/2004 Admin 
Govt. of India 

CeniTal Hindi Directorate 
Deptt. of Secondaty & Higher Education 
M/O Human Resource and Dcvclopmcnt) 

West Block- 7, R.K. Puram 
New Delhi- 110066. 
Dated 14.07.2004. 

MEMORANDUM 

Shri Kiishna Kumar Singh, Dy. Dir (L) Central Ninth Directorate, 

Regional Office, Guwahati is informed with regard to his representation dated 

01.04.2004 addressed to the Hon'ble Education Secretary that after considering 

his representation, the Ministty has directed Sini Singh to be present before Joint 

Secretaiy (Languages), Department of Secondary & Higher Education, Mb-

Human Resource and Development, Shastri Bhawan to submit his case on any 

working day between 22.07.2004 to 30.07.2004. 

SdJ- Illegible 

(Dr. Pushpalata Taneja) 

Director 

Shn Krishna Kumar Singh 
Deputy Director (Language) 
Ceniial Hindi Directorate 
Das Enterprise 
Khanipara, 
Guwâhati- 781022. 
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THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE 

GUWAH 

Ceotr 

\ 1MAY200 

TAHATI BENH: 

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 12/2005 

In O.A. No.3 8 of 2004 

In the matter of 

Krishna Kumar Singh 

Petitioner. 

-versus- 

Sh. B.S. Baswan and others 

Respondents/contemners 

I, B.S. Baswan Son of Commodore Baldan Singh Baswan aged about 59 year now 

isiing at C-lI/i 13, Moti Bagh, New Delhi presently posted as Secretary in the 

ie4rtment of Secondary & Higher Education, Mb Human Resource Development, 

Liel rntnent of India, New Delhi do hereby solemnly affirm Ld state as under: 

what I have perused a copy of the above noted contempt petition filed by Sh. K.K. 

Sinh, L)y. Director (L), Central Hindi Directorate and the directions contained in order 

çlatëd 25.3.2004 and understood their contents. 

At the outset I submit that I have the highest regard for this Hon'ble Tribunal and 

is no question of any wilfull disobedience of any order passed by the Hon'ble 

/ 	Tribunal. However, I tender unqualified and unconditional apology for any delay or 

lapse in 	ompliance of the order dated 25.3.2004 in the OA No.38/2004 pronounced 

"by tkismhle.lribuna1. 
- 

• 	'4itit may be relevant to mention here that I took over as Secretary, Department 

& Higher Education, Government of India only on 1.7.2004 and this matter 

has come to my notice for the first time on receipt of this cOntempt notice. 

4. 	That the Central Hindi Directorate is a subordinate office of the Department of 

Secondary & Higher Education whose day-to-day administtive functioning is 

• supervised by Director, CHD under the command of my Jôiñt etary (Languages), 

who is overall in charge of Languages Bureau which controls tle afrs of the CHD 

also. 

.../2 
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5. 	That detailed parawise reply is being filed separately by the Director, CHD, who 

is th4 administrative authority for transfer and posting of the petitioner. 

61 	That I have gone through the contents of the case and pray to submit for the 

iiiforiation of this Hon'ble Tribunal that neither of my subordinate respondents have 

s1o'yn any contempt to the orders of this Tribunal dated 25.3.2004. They have strictly 

fllcwed the directions of this Hon'ble Tribunal and in pursuance of the orders the 

rsptndent no.2 has given a personal hearing to the petitioner on 29.7.2004 as per the 

rdØs of this Hon'ble Tribunal and reasoned orders passed. However, in the absence of 

any .speciflc directions from the Tribunal, the action taken was not informed to the 

Tribunal, which is regretted. Also a number of complaints were received against the 

retioner under examination and the petitioner was arrested by Dispur Police in 

oniection with a criminal case, wherein a chargesheet has been filed against him in the1 1  

Coutt of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Dispur. 

suslension and continues to be at Guwahati. 

The petitioner has since been placed under 

That since, the respondents have paid due regard to the orders of this Hon'ble 

'Jriltitmal and have accordingly taken actions to implement the same the contempt petition 

ia be dismissed. 

That it is most respectfully prayed that this Hon'ble Tribunal may kindly be 

leed to discharge the notice issued against him in the contempt petition no.12/2005. 

Deponent' 

Verification 
! 

I  

ptt of SI'c . 

Verified on . 	day of May, 2005 at New Delhi that the eidNt'iven 

we are true to the best of my knowledge and belief based on the records of the case 

eved to be true and nothing material to the case has been concealed therefrom. 

JtV )  

Deponet 

I,, 	•, 

.•. 	 • 

/ 



IN THE CENTRAL ADMINIS 

, 	 rfq 
m kfl53UY: Tribunal  

1MAY2OO5 
TIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHI4TI  BENCH: 

Z.LTi ;T t; 	3 
ti )r.ch 

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 12/2005 

In O.A. No.3 8 of 2004 

In the matter of: 

Krishna Kumar Singh 

Petitioner. 

-versus- 

SK-WS-Bawan.and others 

.. ......Respondents/contemners 

Affidavit of Resnondent No.2 

I, Bela Baneijee Wife of Sh. Mihir Baneijee aged about 55 years now residing at 

25, A Railway Officers Enclave, Sardar Patel Marg, New Delhi-i 10021 presently posted 

as, Joint Secretary (Languages) in the Department of Secondary & Higher Education, Mb 

Human Resource Development, Government of India, New Delhi do hereby solenmly 

arm and state as under: 

1 . 	That I have gone through the contents of the above noted contempt petition filed 

by, Sh. K.K. Singh, Dy. Director (L) Central Flindi Directorate and the directions issued 

bY, the Hon'bie Tribunal therein and understood the contents. 

That I have the highest regard for this Hon'ble Tribunal and there is no question 

o any wilful disobedience of any order passed by the FIon'ble Tribunal, however, I 

teider an unqualified and unconditional apology for any lapse or delay in compliance of 

tlè order of this Hon'ble Tribunal dated 25.3.2004 in the OA No.38/2004. 

That it is most respectfully submitted that requisite action has been taken by me to 

implement this Hon'ble Tribunal's order dated 25.3.2004 pronounced by this Hon'ble 

Tiibunal in the OA No.38/2004 as under: 

i.)J 	Written representation dated 1.4.2004 made by the petitioner in pursuance of 

Tbunal's order regarding his posting at station of choice was considered with reference 

tdl the facts of the case. 

ii. 	He was given a personal hearing by me on 29.7.04 in order to enable him to 

submit his version first hand. 

iii.) 	Reasoned orders have been passed after taking into account the facts emerging 

out of personal hearing and consideration of writte statement made by the petitioner. 

- 	
-: 
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That detailed parawise reply in the matter is being filed separately by Director, 

F'iD who is the immediate administrative authority for cases like transfer and posting in 

of the petitioner. 
. 

That I have perused the contents of the case and pray to submit for the 

nation of this Hon'ble Tribunal that none of the respondents have shown any 

rnpt to the orders of this Hon'ble Tribunal dated 25.12004. We have strictly 

ved the directions of this Hon'ble Tribunal. However, in the absence of any specific 

ions from the Tribunal, the action taken was not informed to the Tribunal, which is 

That it will be pertinent to mention that the petitioner is in the habit of working in 

arbitrary manner. His behaviour, which has often been unbecoming of a Government 

vant has invited a lot of complaints against him from the Voluntary Hindi 

ganisations ftmnctioning in the states of his jurisdiction. The complaints have been 

imined by the Respondents through an enquiry committee consisting of one officer 

rn the Union of India and other from the Government of the State of Assam. Most of 

complaints have been found substantiated. In addition, h has been arrested by the 

spur Police, Guwahati in connection with a FIR lodged against him in the Dispur 

lice Station. He remained in police custody for five days and a chargesheet has been 

ed against him by the Dispur Police in the Court of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Dispur. 

ie petitioner has been placed under suspension on 31.1.2005 under Rule 10 of CCS 

) Rules, 1965 and continues to be at Guwahati. 

That from the submissions made above, it is clear that the respondents have paid 

die regard to the orders of this Hon'ble Tribunal. The contempt petition filed by him 

deserves to be dismissed. Hence, this Hon'ble Tribunal is prayed to discharge the notice 

iLued against the respondents in the aforesaid contempt petition. 

Deponent 

Verification 
Ti 	l4f !c3 

JTT AK fii f"ITh1 

Verified on . 	......... day of May, 2005 at New Delhi that thicontèiiis given 

ve are true to the best of my knowledge and belief based on the records of the case 

ieved to be true and nothing material to the case has been concealed therefrom 1/'/ '  

/. 
' 

ueponent.• 
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lnOA No 38 of 2004 

In the matter of: 

Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh 

Petitioner 

-Versus- 

Dr. P.L. Taneja, 

Director, Central Hindi Directorate 

M/o .1-luman Resource Development 

1)cptt. of Secondary & Higher Education 	 ; 
New Delhi- 110066. 

Alleged Conlcmners/ 	. 

respondent no.3 

-AND- 

In the matter of 12/2005 

IN THE CENTRAL ADMIN1STRATWETRIB 

GUWAHATI. S 

1, Dr. P.L. Taneja wife of SI -i. Madan Gopa! Taneja aged about 58 years, wrrking 

as 1Director, ntra1 Hindi Directorate, Mb Human Resource Development, ovemment 

o.f } ndia, New Delhi-I 10066 do hereby solemnly affirm and slate as follows: 

That, I am the Respondent No.3 in the instant contempt petition and have gone 

through the aforesaid contempt petition filed by the applicant and have understood the 

cotents thereof and I am well acquainted with the facts and circumstaces of the case 

ba:ed on records. 	 - 

That the Respondent No.3 has not wilfully flouted the order dated 25.3.2004 

pa 1 'ed in O.A. No. 38/04 by this I -Ion'b!e Tribunal as alleged by the applicant. 

That, there is no any willijI or deliberate and reckless disobedience of the 

afo.esaid order by the respondents. The respondents has highest regards for this Hon'blc 

Triunal and hence there is no question of showing any contempt to the orders of this 

Hoibie Tribunal. However, the respondents tenders an unconditional and unqualified 

0 

	

	p1ogy for any lapse or delay in compliance of the order of this I-lon'ble Tribunal dated 

5..2004 in the OA no. 38/2004. 

That, the contents of para 1 are accepted to be true being maters of record. 

• 	 Or. PUSHP LATA TANEJA 
Director 

Central Hindi DiractoratE2 
Ministry of Human Resource 0ev. 

West Block_.Rram. 
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That the contents of para 2 are also accepted to be true being matters of rceo i. 

191 

That, the contents of para 3 do not need any reply being matters of record. 

7 	That the ftllegation that no action has been initiated by respondents to dispose of 

te petitioner's representation filed by the petitioner in pursuance of this Hon'ble 

1kbuna1's orders is totally false. A tier receiving the representation made by the 

ptitioner .dated 2.4.2004 marked as Annexure-Il and III in the petition, the petitioner was 

Oven a personal hearing by the respondent no.2 for implementing the Hon'blc Tribunal's 

dcr passed on 25.3.2004. However, before taking a final decision, the respondents had 

t4 take into account a number of complaints, which were received against the petitioner 

from the Voluntary Hindi Organisations functioning in the petitioner's jurisdiction. For 

th 
is purpose an enquiry committee was constituted to examine the complaints. The 

quiry committee has submitted its report and a number of complaints,, which were 

received against the petitioner were found substantiated in the report of the enquiry 

1 committee. As the allegations against the petitioner were serious, final decision on 

titioner's representation took some time. The respondents were considering taking 

tion to resolve the issue but in the meantime, the petitioner was arrested by the police. 

An FIR was IQdged against the petitioner on 31.1 .2005 in the Dispur Police 

tation at Guwahati. The petitioner was arrested on 31 .1 .2005 by the police and kept in 

4 stody for 5 days upto S  februrary, 2005. Since, the petitioner was behind the bars for 

4 period exceeding 48 hours, the action of placing the petitioner under suspension under 

u1e 10 of the CCS (CCA) Rules, 1965 had to be taken (Annexure-i). The 'applicant at 

esent is under suspension. it is mentioned for the kind information of this Hon'blc 

lribunal that since a chargesheet has been filed by the police against the petitioner in the 

of Chief Judicial megistrate, Kamrup, the petitioner can not be transferred from 

uwahati at this juncture (Annexure-Il). 

i.(h) That the Respondent most respectfully submits, that due to the compelling 

the aforesaid genuine facts were not intimated before this flon'ble 

ribunal in time and it may be termed as honest and innocent mistake without any 

andlor any hidden vested interest and under the above circumstances such type. 

curable mistake may not be Icrmned as wilfiul disobedience of the 1-lon'ble Tribunal's 

• Since, the respondent being a high ranked officer of the Govt. of India, has very It 
919  

/ 	Oc 

(' 
) 

The submissions made in the precedmg paragraphs amply clarify that the 	._ •• 	E' 

spondents have shown due regard to the orders of this Hon'ble Tribunal and hence, 

respect to this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

Cl) 	°Q 
t_Z 

a. 	4.J• 

••• 

is no question of showing any contempt to the orders of this Hon'ble Tribunal. 
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directed a personal hearing was given to the petitioner. To be fair to the petitioner an 

ependent inquily was ordered which showed, that the petitioner was having problems 

ith the local bodiçs. Thus, the respondents have fully complied with the judgcment and 

gret the non-intimation of the same to the Hon'ble Tribunal. 

H. 	. 
Denonewt 

Or. PUSHeITANEJA 
Director 

Central Hindi Directorat* 
Ministry of Human Resource 0ev. 

West Black-i, R. K. Puram, 

Prayer 	 New Oethi-110068 

In the light of submissions made above, the Hon'blc Tribunal is requested to 

kiidly dismiss the contempt petition against the I)CtitiOfler. 

çc 

Dr. PUSH9 tTANEJA  
Director 

Central Hindi Directorate 
Ministry of Human Resource 0ev. 

West Block-7, B. K. Puram 1  
Verification 	 New Duli-11808$ 

a 

Verified that all the facts stated above are true. Nothing herein is false and 

ndthing material has been concealed therefioni. Signed on this . . . 2 . .1.'. .... day of 

2005. 

c ,  
Deponent 

Dr. PUSHP LATA TANEJA 
Director 

Centre! Hindi Directorate 
inistry of Huian Reourca Oov. 
West Block-i, B. K. Puram 1  

New Deli-11008I 
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JO 	 SWAMY'S—CS (GCA) RULES 
	

I RULE 9 	 RULE ioj.. ,. 	 SUSPENSION  

(aa) where, in the opinion of the authority aforesaid, he has engaged 
himself in 'activities prejudicial to the interest of the security 
of the State; or V  

(b) where a case against him in respect of any criminal offence is 
under investigation, inquiryor t?'ial: 	- 	 V 

Provided that, except in case of an order of suspension made by the 
Comptroller and Auditor-General in regard to a member of the Indian 
Audit and Accounts Service and in regard to an Assistant Accountant-
General or equivalent (other than a regular member of the indian Audit 

/ and Accounts Service), where the order of suspension is made by an 
authority lower than the appointing authority, such authority shall forth-
with report to the appointing authority the cifëiñtances in which the., 
order was made. . 

A Government servant shall be deemed to have been placed under 
- suspension by an order of appointing'thority- 

(a) with effect from the date of his detention, if he is detained in 
custody, whether on a criminal charge or otherwise, for a 
period exceeding forty-eight hours; 

(.h with effect from the date of his conviction, if. in the event 
of a conviction for an offence, he is sentenced to a term of 
iniprisoarnent cxce(-dir:g forty-eight hours and is not farths ith 
dismissed or removed or compulsorily retired consequent 10 

such conviction. 

E\'t 	,ATJ)N.—ThC period of forty -eight hours referred to in clause 
(5) of this sub-rule shall be computed from the commencement of the 
imprisonment alter the conviction and for this purpose. intermittent 
periods of imprisonment, if any, shall be taken into account. 

Where a penalty of dismissal, removal or corn puRory retirement 
from service imposed upon a Government servant under suspension is set 
aside in appeal or on review under these rules and the case is remitted 
for further inquiry or action or with any other directions, the order of 
his suspension shall be deemed to have continued in force 	nd from 
the dat&of th'è oilgi'nal brder of dismissal, removal or compulsory retire-
ment and shall remain in force until further orders. 

Where a penalty of dismissal, removal or compulsory retirement 
from service imposed upon a Government servant is set aside or declared 
or rendered void, in consequence of or by a decision of a Court of Law 

	

to 
(1) The appointing authority or any authority to which it is subor- 	 and the disciplinary authority, on a consideration of the circumstances 

	

du'ate or the disciplinan authority or any other aLthort" empowered in 	
of the case decides to hold a further inquiry against him on the allega 

	

that behalf by the President, by general or special order, may place a 	 ,ons on which the penalty of dismissal, removal or compulsory retire- - 

- Government servant under suspension— 	 , 	 meat 'was ortgnaHy imposed, the Government servant shall be deemed 

(0) where a disciplin' proceeding against ltirn is contemplated 
Oris pending; O-t  

inserted side C.!., M.H.A., Notification No. 7.9. 66-Ens. (A), dated the 1st July, 

Sectip5.3 of the North-Eastern Council Act, 1971 (84 of 1971), shall be 
made bv the Secretary of that Council. 

G.L. C.S. (Dep. of Per.), Order No. 7/8/72-Eats. (A), dated the 18th January. 197 , 

(6) Delegation of poss"rs roAdiniriistrator, Andaman and Nicobar 
lstands.—Ali appointments to Central Civil Services, Class I and Central 
Civil Posts. Class 1. under the Andsman and Nicobar Islands Administra-
tion shall be made by the Administrator of the Union Territory of 
Andarnan and Nicobar Islands: 

Provided that no appointme4if to the post of Chief Development-cum-
Rehabilitation Commissioner, Chief Secretar\, Development Commis-
sinner-corn-Development Secretary, Secretary (Finance) to the Chief Com-
missioner, Deputy Chief Consereator of Forests or Conservator of Forests 
shall he made except ith t h e previous approval of the Central Go' era-
rner.t. 

2 ....... P ... . 2:kr 	c. 4 	. t55-At\  

9. Appointments to other Services and Posts 

1: All app..irtirocrtts to thc Cc atral Cl' it 	er' cs 	other ihar. the 
Gr:erai Ccr:tral Set-' ice Class Ii. Class 111 and Class iV. shall be made 
by the authorities specified in this behalf in the Schedule: 

Provided that in respect of Class Ill and Class IN . Ci'ilian Services, 
or ci than post.s in the Defence Ser ices appointrn ras rna be made L' 
officers emposered in this behalf by the aforesaid authorities. 

(2) All appoin.rnc-nts to Central Civil Posts, Class II, Class Ill and 
Class IV, included in the General Central Service shall be made b y  the 
authorities specified in that behalf by a general or special order of the 
President, or where no such order has been made, by the authorities, 
specified in this behalf in the Schedule. 

PART IV -.  

/ 	 SUSPENSION 

!O. Suspension 



2 

At 

•z 

12  

• 	J'i)JciCd (hat no o;',? !:ti'r iulujry  WH by ordcrd unless ii 
iutnded (() meet 9 sifuntion ':hei I he (:oti ci has iassed an order ;ei 
on lechnu::tl grounds wi tttu 	it; ml 	e lituils of the base. 

(5) (a) An order ot tsps's; niadeor ikeined to have been I:t( 

under this rule shall eunimuc to remain in force until it is I11O(l1JC(i 

revoked by the authority cont;wleiit to do so. 

(I) Where a 6overnnivnt servant is 5113pd11(lCd or is deemed to li;t 

been suspcndd (whether in connection with 	 ry any disciplina.proceedir 
or otherwise), anti any other disciplinary proceeding is commcnccd again 
him diirint the continuance of that sispenson, the authority comp(ci 
to place him Und4a SI1SI)CflSICOI IDaY, for TC9SOflS to be recorded by 1ii 
inwriling, direct thaI the eTntarni servant Shall continue to be UUdI 

suspension uiih the tern1iaa;tni of a)1 or any of such proceedings. 

(e) An (prde -  o s,;re;t on raa1t,' or .ke,ucd to have been made und 
this rule may a( tny Wnto 	ici'.! or ITvokCd by the authority wi 
made or is dccned c ].: '''' 	 i' ,rckr or yanv aulhtorfl" In. whc 
that amhodly is ;r1't:'. 

For ( ,t'ir,,,,ze,,; / /,'/, j ' : I',! ,: '(iOnS Of 1 .V1ISj)CflSIOfl fiflhl (!IIIC(J Ii 

(err, sec sepaf ale ('/11/ )fi , 

' '''r '1 

•\ i) 	JNARV AkiiLUJRFI1ES 

11. rCII&S • 

'the foHowiiig j)etI:t!i i".s ii t;t, fc'r guitd and sufficient reasons and  
hereinafter provtivh. lo' 	'cti on a Government servant, namely: 

Minor !'CflUh(!C.\ 	 • ' 

ii) wilhihobhiiig (It bi I)OJflI)ti0hI 

4ii:) recovery from his iv of the whole or ;)rt of any pecuniary hi 
C1USC(i by him to I Itt' ( ;o'crnmcnl by mkghigenee or breach 
orders; 	

0 	 • 	 0 

(a) reduction to a linver stage in the lihouscale of. pay Ia' 
penod nOt ececthing 3 years, without cumulative effect ai 
not adversely affecti;g his pCflsio 

(iv) withholding of imicremenis of pay ; 	I 

I. litseiled by (.l., M.l IA., Nititicaiio;t No. 350I2/2/80.1sIs. (A), dalcd the 
.SCpICIIIbCr, 1910, 	 • 	H 

2. Inscried by (.l., ts•'t, .1 Pet •' 'I;t., Notilkatinit '4g. 1 l0l2/4/R,lstt. (A), tt 

the I 3th July, 1990. 
Clarirteaiio ,, . —Sit tiC I IC pot I v I I ii' C \I cit Itcilt jotted ii claitsc (iii) (a) has hccri ct 

out of ctnttsc (v) c;iccilic;iItv, ii lici ii 	!I.iiIIIIC 1 ittajot 	it'itaIIy unider clause (t'., 

ensure that tins is clear, d,ittcc 	') I. 'jtIp :IttICtRIcci. 

F (ii., Dept. 	1 Ict I. K. li.. I '.51 N. I III fIS(N',it. (A), dated the 2IIII May, 199 
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i)r. PUSHP LATA TANEJA 
• 	 Drecto.' 
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